
EIGHTH RACE

La. Downs
AUGUST 31, 2024

6 FURLONGS. ( 1.08§ ) LOUISIANA CUP FILLY AND MARE SPRINT S. Purse $75,000
( includes $50,000Other Sources ) FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FILLIES AND MARES,
THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Free nomination. $250 to pass the entry box and an additional
$250 to start. Supplementary nomination of $1,500 due at time of entry(includes entryand starting fees).
$75,000Guaranteed of which 60% to thewinner, 20% to second,11%to third, 6% to fourth and 3%to fifth.
Weights: ThreeYears Old 120 lbs - Older 124 lbs. Non-winners of $30,000 in 2024allowed 2 lbs; two races
other maiden, claiming or starter in 2024 allowed 4lbs; a race other than maiden, claiming or starter in
2024 allowed 6 lbs. In the event that more than Twelve (12) pass the entry box, preferencewill be given
to the horses with the highest earnings in 2023 - 2024. Different owners will have equal draw acccording
to earnings. Failure to draw into the race cancels all fees. LouisianaDowns will present a trophy to the
winning owner.Nominations closed Wednesday August 21, 2024with 24 nominations.

Value of Race:$75,000 Winner $45,000;second $15,000; third $8,250; fourth $4,500; fifth $2,250. Mutuel Pool $51,022.00 Exacta Pool
$26,824.00SuperfectaPool $11,715.00 SuperHigh FivePool $3,244.00Trifecta Pool $18,547.00
Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ¶ Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

12Û24 ¤EvD¦ SixString L 3 118 1 1 1¦ô 1ô 1¨ 1© Fusilier C 3.90
3Û24 «LaD¨ Noneya L bf 6 124 9 4 5Ç 5§ 2ô 2© Vargas JP 2.60
18Û24 ¬EvD¦ Sweet Alexis L 4 122 2 9 9¦ 7¦ô 6¦ 3ô BarreraE J 10.80
27Û24 ¬EvD¦ ëLuyv L b 4 122 10 3 3¦ 3¦ 3¦ 4Ç Munoz S 4.60
18Û24 ¬EvD¨ Magnolia Avenue L bf 3 114 6 10 10 10 7Ç 5ô Valdez-Jiminez E 14.70
2Ý24 «EvD¦ Clearly aTest L bf 3 120 5 8 7Ç 6ô 5Ç 6§õ Guerrero J A 5.60
21Ü24 ¬LaD¨ Olivia G L b 4 124 7 2 8ô 9¦ 8¦ 7¦õ Nieves E 13.40
13Û24 ©LS¦ Fire Vision L b 5 122 4 6 2¦ 2ô 4¦ 8ª Bridgmohan JV 9.00
24Û24 «LaD¬ Miss Priority L 5 120 3 7 4¨ 4§ 9© 9§ö McMahon C 14.40
19Ý24 ªLaD§ Cute Dinero Queen L bf 5 119 8 5 6§ 8Ç 10 10 Hernandez V 57.50
ë -Luyv disqualif ied and placed 7th

OFF AT7:16 StartGood. Won driving. Track muddy (Sealed).
TIME :22¦, :45¨, :57©, 1:10© ( :22.38, :45.70, :57.92, 1:10.80 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
1 -SIX STRING 9.80 5.20 4.20
11 -NONEYA 3.60 3.20
3 -SWEET ALEXIS 6.40

$1 EXACTA 1-11 PAID $20.20 10 CENT SUPERFECTA
1-11-3-7 PAID $85.12 50 CENT SUPERHIGHFIVE 1-11-3-7-6

PAID $1,564.35 50 CENT TRIFECTA 1-11-3 PAID $69.50
Ch. f, (Feb), by Star Guitar - Oh Whata Holiday , by Harlan's Holiday . Trainer Landry Allen. Bred by World War IV

Racing& Rebel Tide Racing LLC (La).

SIX STRING sprinted away to a clear lead but was challenged on the turn and fended to draw off in early stretch but lugged
out badly and held on. NONEYAraced in themiddle of the pack through the turn then moved out to three or fourwide in upper
stretch for the late rally and was best of the rest. SWEETALEXISracednear the backdown the backstretch then movedup from
twowide onthe final turn,movedbetweenhorses at the eighthpole andmade a late surge forthe show.LUYVveered in leavingthe
starting gate and bumped rivalsthenstalked the pace from three wide through the turn, floated out in upper stretchand faltered.
MAGNOLIAAVENUE trailedthe field to the quarter pole then made amid track rally.CLEARLY ATEST racednear the backthen
made a mild bid on the turn, fanned out to seven wide in upper stretch and made a late run but failed to menace. OLIVIA G was
bumped by rivals and clipped heels, stumbled and had tosteady early, raced near the back and passed tiring rivals. FIRE VISION
promptedthe pace while challenging the leader on the turn but tired late. MISS PRIORITYraced off the pace on the inside then
tippedout to threewide inupper stretchbutwasempty. CUTEDINERO QUEEN raced in themiddle of the pack tomidway through
the turn and gave way. JOCKEY OBJECTION, THE JOCKEY OF OLIVIA G CLAIMEDFOUL AGAINSTTHE JOCKEY OF LUYV
FOR INTERFERENCEAFTERTHE START, AFTERA STEWARDSREVIEW THE CLAIM OFFOULWASALLOWED AND LUYV
WAS DISQUALIFIED FROMFOURTHTOSEVENTH.

Owners- 1, WorldWar IVRacing andRebel Tide Racing LLC; 2, Ward RonnieP; 3, Brava Stables LLC; 4, Goins Garland; 5,Heinsen Pat
Knuckley Kevin Clary Michael Lynn andClary Kaden Michael; 6, Brittlyn Stable Inc; 7, Galvin Thomas; 8, Blick Stables; 9, Foushee Salli; 10,
RamirezRacing

Trainers- 1, LandryAllen; 2,WardRonnieP; 3,Devereux Patrick Jr; 4,GoinsGarland; 5,ClaryJaylan R; 6, WilsonShane; 7,West Patricia
G; 8, Bryant George; 9,DuhonPaul; 10,RamirezRosa E

Scratched-Wupkar ( 04Aug24 ªElP¤ ) ,NorahG ( 29Jul24 «LaD¦ ) ,Lake Marie( 25Jul24 ¬EvD¨ ) ,Kentucky Cajun ( 20Aug24 ¬LaD§ )

50 CENT Pick Three (1-4-1) Paid $43.55 ; PickThreePool $6,427 .
50 CENT PickFour (1-1/6/7/8/11/13-4-1) Paid $327.70 ; Pick FourPool $11,566 .

50 CENT Pick Five (8-1-1/6/7/8/11/13-4-1) 5
Correct Paid $4,558.20 ; Pick Five Pool $10,725 .

20 CENT Pick 6 Jackpot (11-8-1-1/6/7/8/11/13-4-1) Paid
$1,098.66 ; Pick 6 JackpotPool $14,649 CarryoverPool $41,938.
$1Daily Double (4-1) Paid $46.00 ; Daily Double Pool $3,917 .



EIGHTH RACE

La. Downs
AUGUST 31, 2024

6 FURLONGS. ( 1.08§ ) LOUISIANA CUP FILLY AND MARE SPRINT S. Purse $75,000
( includes $50,000Other Sources ) FOR ACCREDITED LOUISIANA BRED FILLIES AND MARES,
THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Free nomination. $250 to pass the entry box and an additional
$250 to start. Supplementary nomination of $1,500 due at time of entry(includes entryand starting fees).
$75,000Guaranteed of which 60% to thewinner, 20% to second,11%to third, 6% to fourth and 3%to fifth.
Weights: ThreeYears Old 120 lbs - Older 124 lbs. Non-winners of $30,000 in 2024allowed 2 lbs; two races
other maiden, claiming or starter in 2024 allowed 4lbs; a race other than maiden, claiming or starter in
2024 allowed 6 lbs. In the event that more than Twelve (12) pass the entry box, preferencewill be given
to the horses with the highest earnings in 2023 - 2024. Different owners will have equal draw acccording
to earnings. Failure to draw into the race cancels all fees. LouisianaDowns will present a trophy to the
winning owner.Nominations closed Wednesday August 21, 2024with 24 nominations.

Value of Race:$75,000 Winner $45,000;second $15,000; third $8,250; fourth $4,500; fifth $2,250. Mutuel Pool $51,022.00 Exacta Pool
$26,824.00SuperfectaPool $11,715.00 SuperHigh FivePool $3,244.00Trifecta Pool $18,547.00
Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ¶ Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

12Û24 ¤EvD¦ SixString L 3 118 1 1 1¦ô 1ô 1¨ 1© Fusilier C 3.90
3Û24 «LaD¨ Noneya L bf 6 124 9 4 5Ç 5§ 2ô 2© Vargas JP 2.60
18Û24 ¬EvD¦ Sweet Alexis L 4 122 2 9 9¦ 7¦ô 6¦ 3ô BarreraE J 10.80
27Û24 ¬EvD¦ ëLuyv L b 4 122 10 3 3¦ 3¦ 3¦ 4Ç Munoz S 4.60
18Û24 ¬EvD¨ Magnolia Avenue L bf 3 114 6 10 10 10 7Ç 5ô Valdez-Jiminez E 14.70
2Ý24 «EvD¦ Clearly aTest L bf 3 120 5 8 7Ç 6ô 5Ç 6§õ Guerrero J A 5.60
21Ü24 ¬LaD¨ Olivia G L b 4 124 7 2 8ô 9¦ 8¦ 7¦õ Nieves E 13.40
13Û24 ©LS¦ Fire Vision L b 5 122 4 6 2¦ 2ô 4¦ 8ª Bridgmohan JV 9.00
24Û24 «LaD¬ Miss Priority L 5 120 3 7 4¨ 4§ 9© 9§ö McMahon C 14.40
19Ý24 ªLaD§ Cute Dinero Queen L bf 5 119 8 5 6§ 8Ç 10 10 Hernandez V 57.50
ë -Luyv disqualif ied and placed 7th

OFF AT7:16 StartGood. Won driving. Track muddy (Sealed).
TIME :22¦, :45¨, :57©, 1:10© ( :22.38, :45.70, :57.92, 1:10.80 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
1 -SIX STRING 9.80 5.20 4.20
11 -NONEYA 3.60 3.20
3 -SWEET ALEXIS 6.40

$1 EXACTA 1-11 PAID $20.20 10 CENT SUPERFECTA
1-11-3-7 PAID $85.12 50 CENT SUPERHIGHFIVE 1-11-3-7-6

PAID $1,564.35 50 CENT TRIFECTA 1-11-3 PAID $69.50
Ch. f, (Feb), by Star Guitar - Oh Whata Holiday , by Harlan's Holiday . Trainer Landry Allen. Bred by World War IV

Racing& Rebel Tide Racing LLC (La).

SIX STRING sprinted away to a clear lead but was challenged on the turn and fended to draw off in early stretch but lugged
out badly and held on. NONEYAraced in themiddle of the pack through the turn then moved out to three or fourwide in upper
stretch for the late rally and was best of the rest. SWEETALEXISracednear the backdown the backstretch then movedup from
twowide onthe final turn,movedbetweenhorses at the eighthpole andmade a late surge forthe show.LUYVveered in leavingthe
starting gate and bumped rivalsthenstalked the pace from three wide through the turn, floated out in upper stretchand faltered.
MAGNOLIAAVENUE trailedthe field to the quarter pole then made amid track rally.CLEARLY ATEST racednear the backthen
made a mild bid on the turn, fanned out to seven wide in upper stretch and made a late run but failed to menace. OLIVIA G was
bumped by rivals and clipped heels, stumbled and had tosteady early, raced near the back and passed tiring rivals. FIRE VISION
promptedthe pace while challenging the leader on the turn but tired late. MISS PRIORITYraced off the pace on the inside then
tippedout to threewide inupper stretchbutwasempty. CUTEDINERO QUEEN raced in themiddle of the pack tomidway through
the turn and gave way. JOCKEY OBJECTION, THE JOCKEY OF OLIVIA G CLAIMEDFOUL AGAINSTTHE JOCKEY OF LUYV
FOR INTERFERENCEAFTERTHE START, AFTERA STEWARDSREVIEW THE CLAIM OFFOULWASALLOWED AND LUYV
WAS DISQUALIFIED FROMFOURTHTOSEVENTH.

Owners- 1, WorldWar IVRacing andRebel Tide Racing LLC; 2, Ward RonnieP; 3, Brava Stables LLC; 4, Goins Garland; 5,Heinsen Pat
Knuckley Kevin Clary Michael Lynn andClary Kaden Michael; 6, Brittlyn Stable Inc; 7, Galvin Thomas; 8, Blick Stables; 9, Foushee Salli; 10,
RamirezRacing

Trainers- 1, LandryAllen; 2,WardRonnieP; 3,Devereux Patrick Jr; 4,GoinsGarland; 5,ClaryJaylan R; 6, WilsonShane; 7,West Patricia
G; 8, Bryant George; 9,DuhonPaul; 10,RamirezRosa E

Scratched-Wupkar ( 04Aug24 ªElP¤ ) ,NorahG ( 29Jul24 «LaD¦ ) ,Lake Marie( 25Jul24 ¬EvD¨ ) ,Kentucky Cajun ( 20Aug24 ¬LaD§ )

50 CENT Pick Three (1-4-1) Paid $43.55 ; PickThreePool $6,427 .
50 CENT PickFour (1-1/6/7/8/11/13-4-1) Paid $327.70 ; Pick FourPool $11,566 .

50 CENT Pick Five (8-1-1/6/7/8/11/13-4-1) 5
Correct Paid $4,558.20 ; Pick Five Pool $10,725 .

20 CENT Pick 6 Jackpot (11-8-1-1/6/7/8/11/13-4-1) Paid
$1,098.66 ; Pick 6 JackpotPool $14,649 CarryoverPool $41,938.
$1Daily Double (4-1) Paid $46.00 ; Daily Double Pool $3,917 .

Louisiana Downs Attendance: Unavailable Mutuel Pool: $103,846.00 Total Mutuel Pool: $743,390.00 Attendance:
Unavailable Mutuel Pool: $847,236.00

https://shop.drf.com/?utm_source=drf&utm_medium=printfriendly&utm_campaign=labor24

